PREMIER GIRLS
FASTPITCH

ZPrPGF
C/

ORDER OF FINISH - 14U PREMIER

1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
5th
5th
7th
7th
9th
9th
9th
9th
13th
13th
13th
13th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd

Virginia Unity Johnson/Ross
Grapettes McNair

GA Impact Sampson

Sorcerer Bigley Everett

So Cal Athletics Terrones

I5 North Snyder

Tampa Mustangs Seymour
Birmingham Thunderbolts 2024 Burns
Power Surge Berndes

Select Fastpitch

Atlanta Vipers Tamborra

USA Athletics Davis

Ohio Hawks Joseforsky
Birmingham Thunderbolts 06 Kaplan
Beverly Bandits Michalski
Athletics Mercado Carroll
Rhode Island Thunder Lotti
Sorcerer Schroll

Illinois Chill

Hotshots Premier HTX

So Cal Athletics Siofele Mulipola
NW Bullets Englehorn

Cal Nuggets Woods

CA Breeze Warren

Explosion AZ Mabrey

So Cal Choppers Fausett

Top Gun National

Grapettes Medina

Lil Rebels RC/LW

AZ Thundercats

Mojo Abernathy

So Cal Athletics Cooper Marinakis
Firecrackers Leles Enyart
Chicago Batbusters

Lady Magic Boykin

Team Seattle

Power Surge Walling Perez

LTG Carda/Cat

lllinois Stars Pusateri

Record

11-1
6-1
5-2
5-2
4-2
6-2

4-2
3-2

5-2
3-2

3-2
4-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
2-2

2-2
4-2
3-2
2-2
4-2

2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
1-2
2-2

1-2
1-2
2-2
1-2



33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
65th
65th
65th
65th

Ohana Tigers Indian 06
Beverly Bandits Scibelli
LTG Oliver

Suncats Jimenez
Newtown Rock National
So Cal Choppers Tiumalu
AZ Hotshots Isaacson
Explosion Flores Gomez
Utah Heat

Suncats Jimenez Gutierrez
Lady Dukes Torres

Desert Thunder Basaldua
Intensity KOD DeWaters
CC Dietdogs Close

So Cal Choppers Gurule
Fury 2024 Sewell
Firecrackers MGV Phillips
Batbusters 2Ké6

AZ Storm Munoz Holtorf
Cal Cruisers

Batbusters Berger

TX Sudden Impact

USA Athletics Rogers/Mathis
WA Ladyhawks Wicker

I5 Ventura

Universal Garcia

805 Elite Martinez
Athletics Mercado AMA
Rogue Fastpitch Bearden

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
0-2

0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
1-2
0-2
0-2
1-2
0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2
1-2
0-2
0-2



PREMIER GIRLS
FASTPITCH

ZPrPGF
C/

ORDER OF FINISH - 14U Platinum

1st Birmingham Thunderbolts Kemp
2nd Impact Gold National Smith

3rd Wisconsin Lightning Boydston
3rd AASA Nelson Mortimer

5th ai Bandits Breer

5th Corona Angels FTS

7th USA Athletics Rogers Mathis

7th AASA Macias

9th OCBB GT

9th AASA Escobar Diggle

9th Firecrackers Brashear Thornburg
9th Empire Ensey

13th | Atlanta Vipers Olofson

13th | Tampa Mustangs Bo

13th | Athletics Mercado Walling

13th OC Batbusters McGowan Marchetti
17th | Athletics Mercado Sabo

17th EC Bullets DeBus

17th Grapettes Kappmeyer

17th Sparks Red Premier

17th Breakers Labs AJ

17th LA Bombers Savant

17th Firecrackers Redmond

17th | Colorado Angels Agnew

25th | Titans Buettner

25th West Bay Warriors

25th I5 South

25th Lincoln Loaded Hamilton

25th AASA Johnson

25th Intensity KOD Wilmot

25th | Georgia Impact Sullivan

25th AZ Storm Steverson

33rd South Bay Sabotage

33rd | TN Mojo Lewis

33rd Dirtdogs Vazquez

33rd So Cal Athletics Alyward/Ditimus
33rd Bownet BSA Shults

33rd San Jose Sting Afanador

33rd | Athletics Jendro Barnes

Record

6-1
7-2

6-2
7-2

4-2
3-2

5-2
4-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
4-2

3-2
3-2

3-2
5-2

3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
2-2
3-2

3-2
2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2



33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
49th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th
65th

Cal Gold Fields

Cal Cruisers Watson

Utah Fastpitch

Heartland Havoc

Ohana Tigers WPL

Ohana Tigers Indian 07
Lil Saints

Irvine Sting Knapp

OC Batbusters Edmonds
So Cal Athletics Guillenavila
EC Bullets Delameter
D1vision Softball

Cal Nuggets Gold

Cal Thunder Milton

Lady Wolfpack

AZ Storm Sheehan

Cal Cruisers Nekritz
Athletics Mercado Shea
Locomotion Greene
Santa Ana Xtreme
Batbusters Kendrick Lastrapes
So Cal Choppers Fausett 13U
Sundodgers Breidenbach
Lady Hustle Ermitano
Intensity KOD Miller

Cal A's Salter

OC Hustlers

Explosion Flores Aleman
So Cal Athletics Hill

Team Freeman Natividad
Explosion Lee Walker
Firecrackers HB McVeigh Besson
Bat Company

VA Glory Sternbeck
Explosion UT Rollin

So Cal Athletics Acosta
510 Pride Dixon
Explosion Webb Whetton
NW Bullets Muir

Cal A's Heen

Explosion Jackson






PREMIER GIRLS

ZPrPGF
C/

FASTPITCH®
ORDER OF FINISH - 12U PREMIER Record
1st Beverly Bandits DeMarini Norwood 8-1
2nd So Cal Choppers 2026 Franco 6-1
3rd GA Impact Taylor 5-2
3rd So Cal Athletics Fitzpatrick 5-2
5th Hotshots Premier 06 6-2
5th Fury 08 Butler 4-2
7th Atlanta Vipers Tamborra 4-2
7th So Cal Athletics Kim/Adame 6-2
9th Athletics Mercado RC 2026 2-2
9th Ohana Tigers ESY 2-2
9th USA Athletics Ding/Uyeda 4-2
9th Birminghan Thunderbolts Thompson 5-2
13th Dirt Dogs Lujan 4-2
13th Power Surge Mujica 3-2
13th I5 Ventura Juarez 4-2
13th Firecrackers MGV Diego 3-2
17th Intensity KOD Delvin 2-2
17th Miami Stingrays 08 2-2
17th Athletics Mercado Almont 2-2
17th Corona Angels Jordan 2-2
17th Ohana Tigers Hernandez 2-2
17th Virginia Unity Johnson 2-2
17th Impact Gold Mendoza 2-2
17th Sorcerer Yoder 3-2
25th So Cal Choppers Ashley 2-2
25th Gamechangers Cooper 1-2
25th AASA Higa 2-2
25th I5 Central Coast 1-2
25th Foothill Gold 1-2
25th Lady Magic Munoz 2-2
25th Universal Kimura 2-2
25th Grapettes Hernandez 1-2
33rd Cal Nuggets Woods 0-2
33rd TX Sudden Impact Senecs 1-2
33rd So Cal Athletics VC 1-2
33rd Ohana Tigers Harris Hernandez 1-2
33rd AASA Camarena 1-2
33rd Firecrackers Brashear Hicks 0-2
33rd AZ Storm Kaff 1-2



33rd So Cal Athletics Siofele/Mulipola 0-2
33rd Universal 2027 0-2
33rd Nor Cal Tigers Bishop 1-2
33rd So Cal Choppers Giordano 0-2
33rd LTG Lions Buck 0-2
33rd Athletics Jendro Womack 0-2
33rd So Cal Choppers Fausett 1-2
33rd PS 33 Academy 1-2
33rd Cal Cruisers 0-2
49th Power Surge Mack 0-2
49th Power Surge Worley 0-2
49th Top Gun 08 0-2
49th Breakers Labs Esparza 0-2
49th Firecrackers Lomelin 0-2
49th CF Future Woolm 0-2







(A

PGF

gPREMIER GIRLS
FASTPITCH

ORDER OF FINISH - 12U Platinum

1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
5th
5th
7th
7th
9th
9th
9th
9th
13th
13th
13th
13th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd
33rd

Athletics Mercado Godoy
Team Hustle LaDrigue
Monarchs 09 Premier
USA Athletics Mora Torrez
Georgia Impact O'Neal
OC Flames

Sorcerer Davis Ricks

So Cal Athletics Kim/Zamarripa

Sorcerer Brannan
Hotshots Premier Chism
AZ Storm Huhta
Monarchs 08

Ohana Tigers Indian 09
Firecrackers Weil
Athletics Mercado Carroll
Ohana Tigers Indian 08
Breakers Labs Montano
USA Athletics RML 08
Clovis Rockets Cox

So Cal Choppers Franco 2027
Rocklin Hype

Punishers 08

Clutch Up

So Cal Athletics Beck
Force Knapp

NC Firecrackers Everett Parry
Firecrackers CC Snider
OC Hustlers Martinez
Empire Ensey

Cal Cruisers Austin Ring
Athletics Mercado RC 2027
I5 North

Lady Devils Softball

NW Powerhouse

CA Breeze 09

Smoke Fastpitch

AASA Jensen

Salinas Storm Justin Noe
Absolute Blast Ford

Record

6-2
5-2

6-2
6-2
5-2
5-2
2-2

2-2
2-2

3-2
2-2
2-2
2-2

2-2
2-2

1-2
1-2

1-2
1-2

1-2
1-2
0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2



33rd

Dirt Dogs Torres Khalatyan

0-2




PREMIER GIRLS

ZPrPGF
C/

FASTPITCH®
ORDER OF FINISH - 10U Premier Record
1st Ohana Tigers Iwai_Alcala 7-1
2nd Cal Cruisers Carreon 6-1
3rd Birmingham Thunderbolts Brashears 4-2
3rd Beverly Bandits Ramirez 8-2
5th Explosion Aleman/Galindo 5-2
5th OC Batbusters Juarez 4-2
7th I5 Ventura 5-2
7th Corona Angels Dre 5-2
9th Athletics Mercado Galacia 3-2
9th AZ Diamonds 4-2
9th So Cal Magic 2-2
9th Athletics Mercado Harrington 2-2
13th CT Kraken 3-2
13th Dirtdogs Byrd 3-2
13th Firecrackers RB Gray 2-2
13th Mafia Athletics 3-2
17th So Cal Athletics VC 2-2
17th Force Knapp 2-2
17th So Cal Stars 2-2
17th Breakers Garcia 2-2
17th Team Hustle 2-2
17th Sorcerer Hamilton 2-2
17th So Cal Choppers Fausett 2-2
17th So Cal Athletics Saunder 2-2
25th AZ Storm 1-2
25th Victory USA 1-2
25th Clutch Up 1-2
25th Fury Jones 1-2
25th Ohana Tigers Medrano 1-2
25th Power Surge Dudley 0-2
25th Universal Mercado 1-2
25th LTG Buck/Carda 1-2
33rd AASA Morales 0-2
33rd Power Surge 2028 0-2
33rd Ohana Tigers 2028 0-2
33rd Nor Cal Legends 0-2
33rd Ohana Tigers Indian 0-2
33rd Athletics Jendro Rodriguez 0-2
33rd San Jose Sting Snyder 0-2



33rd American Pastime 0-2
33rd Cal Cruisers Jacobo 0-2
33rd Firecrackers RB Black 0-2
33rd Rocklin Rebels 0-2
33rd Athletics Mercado Shelton 0-2
33rd Intensity KOD 0-2
33rd Firecrackers MGV 1-2




