	PGF		
	PREMIER GIRLS —		
	FASTPITCH ®		
	I		
ORDE	R OF FINISH - 14U PREMIER	Record	
1st	Virginia Unity Johnson/Ross	11-1	
2nd	Grapettes McNair	6-1	
3rd	GA Impact Sampson	5-2	
3rd	Sorcerer Bigley Everett	5-2	
5th	So Cal Athletics Terrones	4-2	
5th	I5 North Snyder	6-2	
7th	Tampa Mustangs Seymour	4-2	
7th	Birmingham Thunderbolts 2024 Burns	4-2	
9th	Power Surge Berndes	3-2	
9th	Select Fastpitch	4-2	
9th	Atlanta Vipers Tamborra	5-2	
9th	USA Athletics Davis	3-2	
13th	Ohio Hawks Joseforsky	3-2	
13th	Birmingham Thunderbolts 06 Kaplan	3-2	
13th	Beverly Bandits Michalski	4-2	
13th	Athletics Mercado Carroll	3-2	
17th	Rhode Island Thunder Lotti	3-2	
17th	Sorcerer Schroll	3-2	
17th	Illinois Chill	3-2	
17th	Hotshots Premier HTX	2-2	
17th	So Cal Athletics Siofele Mulipola	2-2	
17th	NW Bullets Englehorn	2-2	
17th	Cal Nuggets Woods	4-2	
17th	CA Breeze Warren	3-2	
25th	Explosion AZ Mabrey	2-2	
25th	So Cal Choppers Fausett	4-2	
25th	Top Gun National	2-2	
25th	Grapettes Medina	2-2	
25th	Lil Rebels RC/LW	2-2	
25th	AZ Thundercats	2-2	
25th	Mojo Abernathy	2-2	
25th	So Cal Athletics Cooper Marinakis	2-2	
33rd	Firecrackers Leles Enyart	1-2	
33rd	Chicago Batbusters	2-2	
33rd	Lady Magic Boykin	1-2	
33rd	Team Seattle	1-2	
33rd	Power Surge Walling Perez	1-2	
33rd	LTG Carda/Cat	2-2	
33rd	Illinois Stars Pusateri	1-2	

33rd	Ohana Tigers Indian 06	1-2	
33rd	Beverly Bandits Scibelli	1-2	
33rd	LTG Oliver	1-2	
33rd	Suncats Jimenez	1-2	
33rd	Newtown Rock National	1-2	
33rd	So Cal Choppers Tiumalu	1-2	
33rd	AZ Hotshots Isaacson	1-2	
33rd	Explosion Flores Gomez	1-2	
33rd	Utah Heat	1-2	
49th	Suncats Jimenez Gutierrez	0-2	
49th	Lady Dukes Torres	0-2	
49th	Desert Thunder Basaldua	0-2	
49th	Intensity KOD DeWaters	0-2	
49th	CC Dietdogs Close	0-2	
49th	So Cal Choppers Gurule	0-2	
49th	Fury 2024 Sewell	1-2	
49th	Firecrackers MGV Phillips	0-2	
49th	Batbusters 2K6	0-2	
49th	AZ Storm Munoz Holtorf	1-2	
49th	Cal Cruisers	0-2	
49th	Batbusters Berger	0-2	
49th	TX Sudden Impact	0-2	
49th	USA Athletics Rogers/Mathis	0-2	
49th	WA Ladyhawks Wicker	0-2	
49th	I5 Ventura	0-2	
65th	Universal Garcia	0-2	
65th	805 Elite Martinez	1-2	
65th	Athletics Mercado AMA	0-2	
65th	Rogue Fastpitch Bearden	0-2	

	ZPGF		
	PREMIER GIRLS		
	PREMIER GIRLS————————————————————————————————————		
	1		
<u>ORDE</u>	R OF FINISH - 14U Platinum	<u>Record</u>	
1st	Birmingham Thunderbolts Kemp	7-1	
2nd	Impact Gold National Smith	6-1	
3rd	Wisconsin Lightning Boydston	7-2	
3rd	AASA Nelson Mortimer	5-2	
5th	ai Bandits Breer	6-2	
5th	Corona Angels FTS	7-2	
7th	USA Athletics Rogers Mathis	6-2	
7th	AASA Macias	4-2	
9th	OCBB GT	3-2	
9th	AASA Escobar Diggle	3-2	
9th	Firecrackers Brashear Thornburg	5-2	
9th	Empire Ensey	4-2	
13th	Atlanta Vipers Olofson	4-2	
13th	Tampa Mustangs Bo	3-2	
13th	Athletics Mercado Walling	3-2	
13th	OC Batbusters McGowan Marchetti	3-2	
17th	Athletics Mercado Sabo	4-2	
17th	EC Bullets DeBus	4-2	
17th	Grapettes Kappmeyer	3-2	
17th	Sparks Red Premier	3-2	
17th	Breakers Labs AJ	3-2	
17th	LA Bombers Savant	3-2	
17th	Firecrackers Redmond	5-2	
17th	Colorado Angels Agnew	3-2	
25th	Titans Buettner	3-2	
25th	West Bay Warriors	3-2	
25th	I5 South	3-2	
25th	Lincoln Loaded Hamilton	3-2	
25th	AASA Johnson	3-2	
25th	Intensity KOD Wilmot	2-2	
25th	Georgia Impact Sullivan	3-2	
25th	AZ Storm Steverson	3-2	
33rd	South Bay Sabotage	3-2	
33rd	TN Mojo Lewis	2-2	
33rd	Dirtdogs Vazquez	2-2	
33rd	So Cal Athletics Alyward/Ditimus	2-2	
33rd	Bownet BSA Shults	2-2	
33rd	San Jose Sting Afanador	2-2	
33rd	Athletics Jendro Barnes	2-2	

33rd	Cal Gold Fields	2-2	
33rd	Cal Cruisers Watson	2-2	
33rd	Utah Fastpitch	2-2	
33rd	Heartland Havoc	2-2	
33rd	Ohana Tigers WPL	1-2	
33rd	Ohana Tigers Indian 07	1-2	
	Lil Saints		
33rd		1-2	
33rd	Irvine Sting Knapp OC Batbusters Edmonds	1-2	
33rd		1-2	
49th	So Cal Athletics Guillenavila	2-2	
49th	EC Bullets Delameter	2-2	
49th	D1vision Softball	2-2	
49th	Cal Nuggets Gold	1-2	
49th	Cal Thunder Milton	1-2	
49th	Lady Wolfpack	1-2	
49th	AZ Storm Sheehan	1-2	
49th	Cal Cruisers Nekritz	1-2	
49th	Athletics Mercado Shea	1-2	
49th	Locomotion Greene	1-2	
49th	Santa Ana Xtreme	1-2	
49th	Batbusters Kendrick Lastrapes	1-2	
49th	So Cal Choppers Fausett 13U	0-2	
49th	Sundodgers Breidenbach	0-2	
49th	Lady Hustle Ermitano	0-2	
49th	Intensity KOD Miller	0-2	
65th	Cal A's Salter	0-2	
65th	OC Hustlers	0-2	
65th	Explosion Flores Aleman	0-2	
65th	So Cal Athletics Hill	0-2	
65th	Team Freeman Natividad	0-2	
65th	Explosion Lee Walker	0-2	
65th	Firecrackers HB McVeigh Besson	0-2	
65th	Bat Company	0-2	
65th	VA Glory Sternbeck	0-2	
65th	Explosion UT Rollin	0-2	
65th	So Cal Athletics Acosta	0-2	
65th	510 Pride Dixon	0-2	
65th	Explosion Webb Whetton	0-2	
65th	NW Bullets Muir	0-2	
65th	Cal A's Heen	0-2	
65th	Explosion Jackson	0-2	
JJIII	EXPIOSION JACKSON	0-2	

PREMIER GIRLS — FASTPITCH		
®		
OF FINISH - 12U PREMIER	Record	
Beverly Bandits DeMarini Norwood	8-1	
· ·	6-1	
	5-2	
	5-2	
Hotshots Premier 06	6-2	
Athletics Mercado RC 2026	2-2	
	2-2	
-		
_		
-		
· ·		
+		
	So Cal Choppers 2026 Franco GA Impact Taylor So Cal Athletics Fitzpatrick Hotshots Premier 06 Fury 08 Butler Atlanta Vipers Tamborra So Cal Athletics Kim/Adame	Beverly Bandits DeMarini Norwood Beverly Bandits DeMarini Norwood Beverly Bandits DeMarini Norwood Beverly Bandits DeMarini Norwood So Cal Choppers 2026 Franco GA Impact Taylor So Cal Athletics Fitzpatrick Hotshots Premier 06 G-2 Fury 08 Butler Atlanta Vipers Tamborra Atlentics Kim/Adame Atletics Mercado RC 2026 Ohana Tigers ESY USA Athletics Ding/Uyeda Birminghan Thunderbolts Thompson Dirt Dogs Lujan Power Surge Mujica Is Ventura Juarez Firecrackers MGV Diego Intensity KOD Delvin Miami Stingrays 08 Athletics Mercado Almont Corona Angels Jordan Ohana Tigers Hernandez Virginia Unity Johnson 1-2 So Cal Choppers Ashley Gamechangers Cooper AASA Higa 1-5 Central Coast Foothill Gold Lady Magic Munoz Universal Kimura Graphers Hernandez Cal Nuggets Woods TX Sudden Impact Senecs So Cal Chippers Senecs So Cal Choppers Shency Gargettes Hernandez Cal Nuggets Woods TX Sudden Impact Senecs So Cal Thereas Called Thereas Called

33rd	So Cal Athletics Siofele/Mulipola	0-2	
33rd	Universal 2027	0-2	
33rd	Nor Cal Tigers Bishop	1-2	
33rd	So Cal Choppers Giordano	0-2	
33rd	LTG Lions Buck	0-2	
33rd	Athletics Jendro Womack	0-2	
33rd	So Cal Choppers Fausett	1-2	
33rd	PS 33 Academy	1-2	
33rd	Cal Cruisers	0-2	
49th	Power Surge Mack	0-2	
49th	Power Surge Worley	0-2	
49th	Top Gun 08	0-2	
49th	Breakers Labs Esparza	0-2	
49th	Firecrackers Lomelin	0-2	
49th	CF Future Woolm	0-2	

1	PGF PREMIER GIRLS FASTPITCH		
ODDED	OF FINISH A2H Plat's an	D I	
	OF FINISH - 12U Platinum	Record	
1st	Athletics Mercado Godoy	7-1	
2nd	Team Hustle LaDrigue	6-2	
3rd	Monarchs 09 Premier	5-2	
3rd	USA Athletics Mora Torrez	5-2	
5th	Georgia Impact O'Neal	6-2	
5th	OC Flames	6-2	
7th	Sorcerer Davis Ricks	5-2	
7th	So Cal Athletics Kim/Zamarripa	5-2	
9th	Sorcerer Brannan	2-2	
9th	Hotshots Premier Chism	2-2	
9th	AZ Storm Huhta	2-2	
9th	Monarchs 08	2-2	
13th	Ohana Tigers Indian 09	2-2	
13th	Firecrackers Weil	3-2	
13th	Athletics Mercado Carroll	2-2	
13th	Ohana Tigers Indian 08	2-2	
17th	Breakers Labs Montano	2-2	
17th	USA Athletics RML 08	2-2	
17th	Clovis Rockets Cox	2-2	
17th	So Cal Choppers Franco 2027	2-2	
17th	Rocklin Hype	1-2	
17th	Punishers 08	1-2	
17th	Clutch Up	1-2	
17th	So Cal Athletics Beck	1-2	
25th	Force Knapp	1-2	
25th	NC Firecrackers Everett Parry	1-2	
25th	Firecrackers CC Snider	1-2	
25th	OC Hustlers Martinez	1-2	
25th	Empire Ensey	1-2	
25th	Cal Cruisers Austin Ring	0-2	
25th	Athletics Mercado RC 2027	0-2	
25th	I5 North	0-2	
33rd	Lady Devils Softball	0-2	
33rd	NW Powerhouse	0-2	
33rd	CA Breeze 09	0-2	
33rd	Smoke Fastpitch	0-2	
33rd	AASA Jensen	0-2	
33rd	Salinas Storm Justin Noe	0-2	
33rd	Absolute Blast Ford	0-2	

33rd	Dirt Dogs Torres Khalatyan	0-2	

	PGF-		
	PREMIER GIRLS————————————————————————————————————		
	PASIFIICH _®		
5			
OBDE	R OF FINISH - 10U Premier	Record	
1st	Ohana Tigers Iwai_Alcala	7-1	
2nd	Cal Cruisers Carreon	6-1	
3rd	Birmingham Thunderbolts Brashears	4-2	
3rd	Beverly Bandits Ramirez	8-2	
5th	Explosion Aleman/Galindo	5-2	
5th	OC Batbusters Juarez	4-2	
7th	I5 Ventura	5-2	
7th		5-2	
9th	Corona Angels Dre Athletics Mercado Galacia	3-2	
9th	AZ Diamonds	4-2	
9th	So Cal Magic	2-2	
9th	Athletics Mercado Harrington	2-2	
13th	CT Kraken	3-2	
13th	Dirtdogs Byrd	3-2	
13th	Firecrackers RB Gray	2-2	
13th	Mafia Athletics	3-2	
17th	So Cal Athletics VC	2-2	
17th	Force Knapp	2-2	
17th	So Cal Stars	2-2	
17th	Breakers Garcia	2-2	
17th	Team Hustle	2-2	
17th	Sorcerer Hamilton	2-2	
17th	So Cal Choppers Fausett	2-2	
17th	So Cal Athletics Saunder	2-2	
25th	AZ Storm	1-2	
25th	Victory USA	1-2	
25th	Clutch Up	1-2	
25th	Fury Jones	1-2	
25th	Ohana Tigers Medrano	1-2	
25th	Power Surge Dudley	0-2	
25th	Universal Mercado	1-2	
25th	LTG Buck/Carda	1-2	
33rd	AASA Morales	0-2	
33rd	Power Surge 2028	0-2	
33rd	Ohana Tigers 2028	0-2	
33rd	Nor Cal Legends	0-2	
33rd	Ohana Tigers Indian	0-2	
33rd	Athletics Jendro Rodriguez	0-2	
33rd	San Jose Sting Snyder	0-2	

33rd	American Pastime	0-2	
33rd	Cal Cruisers Jacobo	0-2	
33rd	Firecrackers RB Black	0-2	
33rd	Rocklin Rebels	0-2	
33rd	Athletics Mercado Shelton	0-2	
33rd	Intensity KOD	0-2	
33rd	Firecrackers MGV	1-2	
oora	THEORETS FIET		